505924375 02/19/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5971093

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	3	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILSON ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	02/14/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GAS TECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	1700 SOUTH MOUNT PROSPECT ROAD	
City:	DES PLAINES	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60018	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16791767

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)490-1403

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8474901400 Email: pto@pauleyip.com

Correspondent Name: PAULEY ERICKSON & KOTTIS
Address Line 1: 2800 WEST HIGGINS ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 365

Address Line 4: HOFFMAN ESTATES, ILLINOIS 60169

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GTI-2131

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARK D. SWANSON

SIGNATURE: /mark swanson/

DATE SIGNED: 02/19/2020

Total Attachments: 1 source=ASSGN3#page1.tif

PATENT 505924375 REEL: 051861 FRAME: 0380

INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wilson Engineering Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, hereinafter "Assignor", having a principal office at 3330. Vincent Rd, Ste I, Pleasant Hill, CA 94523, and Gas Technology Institute, a not-for-profit corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois, hereinafter "Assignee", having a principal office at 1700 S. Mount Prospect Road, Des Plaines Illinois 60018 share joint ownership of the entire right, title and interest in and to a certain Invention entitled:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR NET-ZERO-WATER HEAT RECOVERY AND POWER PLANT COOLING

which is described and/or claims in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 16/791,767, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 14 February 2020.

WHEREAS, Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention, and resulting Patent Applications and Patents throughout the world and the invention and designs covered thereby, including the right to claim priority and the right to any continuation, division, or substitute applications thereof and the right to any reissue, restoration, extension or reexamination of any resulting patent thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the end of the terms for which the resulting patents from said Patent Applications have been or will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made; together with all claims by Assignor for damages by reason of past infringement of the resulting patents from said Invention with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor agrees that when requested by Assignee it will, at the sole cost of Assignee, execute all documents necessary or desirable to properly vest full right, title and interest in and to the Invention, Patent Applications and resulting Patents throughout the world in the name of Assignee or which, in the sole judgment of Assignee, may be necessary to obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said Invention, Patent Applications and resulting Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Wilson Engineering Technologies, Inc. has caused this Invention Assignment to be executed and delivered as of this 14th day of February 2020.

Wilson	n Engineering Technologies, Inc.
By:	CHANGE
Name:	OLEXIY BUYADGIE
Title:	CEO

RECORDED: 02/19/2020

PATENT REEL: 051861 FRAME: 0381